— /N

HIGE

I 4 T

SPEED COMPUTERIZED DIRECT DRIVE LOCKSTITCH WITH EDGE CUTTER PARTS MANUAL

HLE K

1. M4k /MACHINE MECHANISM

9. b, Pk&2EE MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM

3. &HFF. B, T3k E /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

4, FERI%5 B /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

5. %kl E /FEED MECHANISM

-

1. M4k /MACHINE MECHANISM

9. b, Pk&2EE /MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM

3. &, B, T3k E /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

4, FERI%5 B /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

5. Xk} B /FEED MECHANISM

F 5 # 5 L &
Ref.No | Part No CI Descrintion Q1Y

1 034203016 JER Bed

2 033201014 Mk Arn

3 PF5550114 BEEO19 Rubber, phug (®19)

4 14040007 HHLE Motor cover

5 SCJ2005 HEAT MA25 Screw M4%25

6 PF90000151 BERBIREAN Crimping device clamp assembly
8 PF90000132 | #17) CUTTER

9 PF68425K19 | 4R4T 1/8+40-4 Screw 1/8%40-4

10 PF9520MXDK031 | ks The upper cover gasket

11 PF9520MXDK033 | L% loan cake
11-1 PF6150812 8247 Screw

12 PF90000157 B A Reel Components
12-1 PF900001511 | Zesiaesi i b 0il seal

13 PF90000131 B LR8B4 Screw

14 PF0302113 ZiR&A Over pole

15 PF9800TD402 JEERE R Gasket for arm side cover

16 PF90000108 JEEiR Arm side cover

17 PF555016 ig4T Screw

18 PF5550229 HEFFpE Thread take-up guard

19 PF5550230 $E4T 3/16%28-6 Screw 3/16%28-6

20 PF7810167 LE

21 PF9820Z85 L&

24 PF9520MXDK032 | T#R#H

25 PF9520MXDK034 | 4R

26 PF5550161 $B4T 3/16%28-12

27 PF5550316 Mg

28 PF5550318 K%

28-1 PF9520MXDK021 | K&kl

29 PF5550317 RAIIBAT 11/64%40-6

Rubber plug

Rubber plug

Gasket for face plate
faceplate

Screw 3/16%28-12
Chassis line kook
Left arm thread guide
Large arm thread guide
Screw 11/64%40-6

30 PF852013501 | &t Slide plate

31 PF5550637 EFHUEB4T 11/64%40-8.5 | Needle plate screw

32 PF5550638 HERASE Slide plate spring

33 PF555013 Vil 4 Rod case

33-1 PF90000120 MBS HHF () Rod case (L)

33-2 PF90000121 PFESHEFF () Rod case (M)

34 PF90000329 AEHRET Loose wire nails

34-1 PF5550333 -1 R TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN
34-2 PF5550334 AT TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING

34-3 PF6150131 TALRAT Thread RELEASE PIN

B T T T e e e S e N L T = T e T T o S - T S e S e e S R = T S R e e T e e T = e

35 PF98000318 Je sk B 1t Clamp components

36 PF5550330 YEAT 15/64%28-7 Screw 15/64%28-7

37 PF98000312 NGB Small clip cord assembly
38 PF98000187 BHALAE RUBBER PLUG

39 PF5550115 THELE RUBBER PLUG

F 5 # 5 - HE F 5 # 5 . 5=
Rt o part. o £ W Description - ket o bart o £ & Description -
1 PF5550K02234 | PheRAFAM Thread take-up lever 1 1 PF555037 SRR E 08 Red, rubber-plug (®8) 1
2 PF555022 HZAT 15/64%28-15 Screw 15/64%28-15 1 3 PF555036 BFLE Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
3 PF90010311 LR Slide block 1 4 PF90000306H HHTE Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
4 PRE550917 EHFF R84 0 AU | Rubber ring 1 5 PF5550H39 HITFTHERY Needle bar thread guide 1
#1 | Pros50215 HHF IR Needle bar crank 1 S B Screw 2
+o |PEss0es | AT 14806 Sorew 1/4+40-6 2 S s ki Needle bar _ !
e P I | I B A el

_ %444, crew *44-4,

4-4 | PRB550218 iy Screw 9/32428-16 1 ; —— it Nosile |
b PROO00207 Liig Arm shaft bushing (left) 1 8-1 PF555052605 w M Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
6 PFo35028 LHehE Arn shaft bushing (niddle) 1 8-2 PF555052505 gAY Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1

T-1 PF555026 LHEE (X Collar for arm shaft assy 1 8-3 PF555051805 Byt it Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1

-2 |PF5550625 BT 1/4x40-6 Screw 1/4440-6 2 9 | Prooooosat B B Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
8§ | PF90000210 s 0il seal 1 10 |ProsooTD4l0 | By BB | Screw 3/16%28-4 1
9 PF90000217 LT Bearing 1 11-1 | PR5550524 2] Upring shaft 1
10 PF90000218 HHEHE Folder 1 11-2 | PP555052005 BT Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lover) 1
11 PF90000214 i bt B Motor coupling 1 12 PF90000520 BHTHE Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
12 PF90000213 EWBERE Coupling rubber ring 1 13 PF90000513 THEHE Hook shaft bushing (right) 1
13 PF90000212 IRt Upper shaft coupler 1 13-1 PF555029 84T 15/64%28-8 Screw 15/64%28-8 1
14 PF90000216 b T Screw N6-6 3 14-1 PF6150404 THEE Collar for hook shaft 2
5 | prsooooats PHAMEERET | Screw U6, 756 g 142 | PR5550330 BT 15/64¥28-7 | Screw 15/64%28-7 4

51 | a1s00e =N Handvheel { 15 PF90000510 THETHE Hook shaft bushing (left) 1

152 |screest 4B4T 58 Soren M548 2 lek = JEOMASIZ | Pl Mid bushirg 1

- F—— - Hnico | 16-1 PF9990709 T B 0il un'der the ring gear shaft assembly 1

17-1 PF555057 iy Rotating hook shaft 1

15-4 | SCJ2038 $B4T W48 Screw J4+8 1 o | pesssosaon TR Filter |
16 [12030008 Al Notar I 17-3 | PRB55058 TR T Filter Screw 1

1-1 | PROG20MDKO40 | LA Arn shaft 1 18 | PrsssoseDs202 | HAOE(EF) Bobbin case 1

17-2 | PR5550211 oA R Crank felt limited oil 1 19 PR555053 B Bobbin )

17-3 | PF5550212 R A Fuel adjustment crank pin 1 20 | PF8ss0seDs0109 | WEMAIM-3(EFE) | Rotating hook Complete 1

17-4 | PP5550214 (57 0-ring 1 2l BF7005039 $B4T 11/64%40-9.5 | Screw 11/64%40-9. 5 1

17-5 | PF5550213 Lo BRI Fuel adjustment pin 1 22 PF555055 i A0 Rotating hook positsnev 1

F 5 5 . &
Ref.No | Part No I Description Q1Y
1 PF8420M-D30511 BEREF Presser bar lifter 1
2 PF8420M-D30512 | 44T Screw 1
3-1 PF9520MXDK012 EEARA M Presser bar 1ifting cam 1
3-2 PF9990811 0 R P4 0-ring P4 1
5-2 PF9520MXDK011 R T EATFF 4 the left lever to enhance sales 1
6 PF9520MXDK044 NG Loose wire rack 1
8-1 PF8420M-D30518 | 484T Screw 1
8-2 PF9520MXDK027 AT Knee link 1
8-3 PF9520MXDK029 ERRF EATAF Raise the left knee lever control 1
8-4 PF5550430 SRAT 3/16%32 Screw 3/16%32 1
9 SCJ1008 £ Ring 2
9-1 PF9990324 HBEE T spring 1
9-2 PF9990341 HBEEATHEEH PIN 1
10 PF5550429 JRALAF R ALARAT Screw 1
11-1 PF5550428 BRI FIAT Raise the right knee lever control 1
11-2 PF5550431 HBEMTF Presser Foot 1ift mandrel 1
12 PF555041 B R BAT Pressure regulating thumb screw 1
13 PF555041 T RS R AR Lock nut 1
14 PF555043 ERFEETHE Presser bar guide 1
15 PF555044 R HE-3 Presser spring 1
16 PF8520429 EEF Presser bar 1
17 PF9520MXDK049 | FEEAT S5 Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19-1 PF6150607 SBAT 11/64%40 L=11.5 | Screw 11/64%40 L=11.5 1
20 PF5550410 EETHE Presser bar bushing 1
21 PF5550412 $R4T 9/64-40 L=10.5 Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
22 PF8520435 B3 Presser foot complete 1
23 PF9520MXDK030 NG AL Loose wire rope 1
24 PF5550725 4T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
24-1 PF5550637 S4T 11/64-40 L=8.5 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 PF90000438 AN AL Loose wire rope supporting board 1
25-1 PF90000432 RS AR WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
26 PF90000436 LR B Loose wire rope Block 1
27 PF68425E28 24T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
28 PF90000438 MR EER Loose wire fixed plate 1
29 PF5550725 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 PF90000442 MRE Song Line Block 1
31 A Lo Nut 2
32 PF90000443 NGH-RE S Loose wire return spring 1
33 PF5550432 EF S PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1

F 5 % 5 o Hi

Ref. No Part No £ & Description Q1Y
SCJ1006 E=1] Ring 1
- SCJ1007 E=1] Ring 1
- PF90000713 BIEERHEN Feed back link 1
- PF90000710 BIRRHEAT A link feed pins down 1
2 PF90000727 BRAT$R4T B2 RULER RETAINING PLATE 1
2-1 PF5550633 BRAT $R4T BESRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 PF90000729 RFRALERET SCREW M6 L=25 1
3-1 PF90000730 WFRAER R NUT 1
3-2 PF90000731 FRAT SR4T R 78 2 WASHER 1
4 PF68425B27 $R4T 9/64-40 L=5 Screw 9/64-40 L=5 2
5-1 PF90000707 EEHAT B Feed regulator 1
6 PF90000708 BEHARME Feed adjuster sleeve 1
7 PF555079 BERHA 8 R E AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 PF555076 1EFhR R Spring for stopper pin 1
9 PF9800070401 1k3h8 Stopper pin 1
10-1 PF555072 I EE EAH SR4T Screw 1
10-2 PF9800070201 BT BERSIR NEEDLE GAUGE LOCK GUIDE 1
10-3 PF90000702H &+ BERRAE-5 Dial 1
10-4 PF90000706 4T BRIV TR Screw 1
10-5 PF555074 4FPEVE TR 0 RUPR 0-ring 1
10-6 PF0302445 R Hed ¥ 3R SPRING 1
11 PF5550722 =S SRR Feeding tension spring back 1
11-1 PF90000721 BAPFFIER Joystick bracket 1
11-2 PF5550721 BRET 1/4-40 SCREW 1/4-40 1
12 PF90000732 BILERTF Backstitch wrench 1
13 PF5550330 $24T 15/64-28 L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
14 PF90010718 EHR B E AR Adjusting link spring 1
15 PF98000717 R E R Tension spring fixing plate 1
16 A BERHR L ERAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=13 2
17 PF98000602 AR AR A Feed rock shaft crank assy 1
17-1 HA XA AN Feed cam assembly 1
17-2 HA EAEFT Feed rod pin 1
17-3 At IEATEEFFERET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
17-4 PF555061601 REHESNR A () Feeding off the right swing board seat 1
17-5 HAF# ERHESNR BB Block feed swing plate assembly 1
17-6 PF5550614 ERHESR AR () Feeding off the swing board seat left 1
17-7 PF6150326 B24T 15/64-28 L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
17-8 Ak SR4T SCREW 2
17-9 A RIEEBE R Short swing seat connecting pin board 2
17-10 A ERHEIEINT Feeding short swing lever 2
17-11 At ERHCIB AT Feeding long swinging rod 2
17-12 PF5550724 RN BE H LR Reset board board seat swing 1
17-13 PF5550633 $R4T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
18-1 PF90000624 TR Feed bar shaft 1
18-2 PF90000634 FLeas Tooth rack components 1
18-3 PF5550635 $R4T 1/8-44 L=6 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
18-4 PF852053301 XA F Feed dog 1
18-5 PF90000623 FLRdE Crank tooth rack 1
18-6 PF5550633 BR4T SCREW 2
18-7 PF90000621 SR4T SCREW 2
19 PF90000625 AT fiRT R Feed, before the 1ift shaft sleeve teeth 2
20-1 PF5550653 BT EATRIEE Tight circle 2
20-2 PF6150304 B24T SCREW 4
21-1 PF90000620 AT Feed rock shaft 1
21-2 SCJ1036 BRI MR C-type stop ring 2
22-1 A AT HE Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1
22-2 A AT il ARERET SCREW 1
23 2H 4453 AT R Feed crank pin connection 1
24 2433 BR4T SCREW 1
25 A L3533 Nut 1
26-1 A3 T Tooth crank lift 1
26-2 A T dhEERET SCREW 1
27 A BRET SCREW 1
28-1 PF90000631 BT Lift shaft tooth 1
29-1 PF5550642 HBFX Fork lift teeth 1
29-2 PF6150607 BR4T 11/64%40-11. 5 Screw 11/64%40-11.5 1
30 PF5550716 Bk AR Down feed shaft sleeve 1
31-1 PF90000723 IR Down feed axis 1
31-2 PF5550715 B3 6Hh 0 LR O-ring L




6. ¥ 7] &5 44:/UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS

7. BE1Y1%:$: 8 /THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

8. Eh{B14%4% B /AUTOMATIC REVERSE MECHANISM

10. 34 & J e i % /PRESSER FOOT DEVICE

12. #4358 /0IL RESERVOIR MECHANISM

r—— 13
|
|
|
| R
| ey F 5 # 5 L ¥E
: Ref. No Part No £ % Description QT
N et J 1-1 PF8520802 it 0il reservoir 1
1-2 PF8520824 SR 0il reservoir stopper piate 1
1-3 PF5550317 BB4T Screw 2
1-4 PF555093 i Gasket for oil i 1
s == E b8 Description Hik Fos "5 %, K Description Hoiit ) ‘as et for oil reservoir
Ref. No Part No QTY Ref. No Part No QTY 1-5 PF555095 Hemh FLIRET Screw 1
1 PF9802651 B BB 4E T 40 1 Automatically switch back seam component 1 3 PF9800TD403 R B F R LA (P9 D PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID ASM 1 1-6 PF555096 He 4T 0 L 0 rin 1
2 PF5550161 24T 3/16X28-12 Screw 3/16X28-12 2 4 PF5550161 YR4T 3/16X28-12 Screw 3/16X28-12 4 1-7 PF5550912 B R AR A Knee lifter stop bracket assy 1
3 PF99901511 H 4k 3 Wire clip 2 5 PF9800TD406 AT RE Wire crossing sleeve 1 1-8 PF5550916 B Twist spring 1
4 PF555016 PLIRYR4T 3/16X28-9 | Screw 3/16X28-9 2 1-9 SCJ1014 B E A Retaining ring el0 1
5 PF99901160 B RAR U2 Wire plate U2 1 1-10 PF5550917 B Knee lifter shaft 1
6 PF888056D740 B BB SEAT Automatically link back seam 1 2-1 PF5550919 RS Bk Joint for knee lifter bell crank assy 1
8 §CJ1006 it C-type stop ring 1 2-2 PF5550924 Rtk Knee lifter plate 1
9 scj1007 ‘F‘;ﬁ ) C-type stop ring 1 2-3 PF5550925 [ Fictiee Knee lifter plate assy 1
10 PF888056D737 EELibe a:iE v Automatic rev?rse feed crank 1 9-4 PF5550922 BB Knee 1lifter bar 1
1 Scri004 R C-type stop ring 1 2-5 PF5550926 RESRIRA Bracket far knss lifter plate 1
13 PF9802646 B4 B A Reverse stitching nageticplug assy 1
3 PF5550911 AT Mandrel 1
14 PF888056D730 24T 15/64X28-12 Screw 15/64X28-12 2
6. £ JJ&544:/UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS 7. &4 B /THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 9. Je£k 34 B /WIRE CLAMPING DEVICE 11. J}98 35 8 /0IL LUBLICATION MECHANISM 13. fii4#/ACCESSORIES
F 5 # 5 L &
% it Description F 5 fr % % i Description nE
Ref. No Part No qrY Ref. No Part No Ty
1 PF9520MXDK013 TITIEHME L Rock shaft bush L 1 4 PF90008112 a7 Screw 9
2 PF9520MXDK014 VITIEHE R Rock shaft bush R 1 5 PR5550630 0l Washer 5
8 PRO520HXDE046 an ?%z_;fjiﬂéﬁﬁ: Rock shaft w/screw 1 6 PF90008110 TIRERAS Knife bracket presser assy 1
i iﬁf& ket Rock shaft ! 1 |eoooosiiaor | @7 Notorial knife 1
2_2 PFgZﬁMXDKOM iji:fz ?" i 72| PF90008L14 g Screw P
: : i 7-3 | PR90008109 T Knife bracker 1
3-4 H i BAaW Clutch bracket 1 7 ML i % i
o e e fut ! -5 PF90008116 B4 Nur 2
36 | @tk LELEN Spring 1 v .
3.7 B P il Set sorew 1 7-6 PF90008115 TIBERE Knife shaft connecting rod 1
3-8 PF5550833 e 0il wick 1 8 PF90008104 7] Fixed knife 1 '
39 |PRSa20N-D3LLl2 | Felt 1 9 | PRoBeGH2e e TRET Serew ! !
iti I
41 | PPROSOMNDKO38 | BEEnEME Set screw collar 1 10 | Fro0008106 HEE Thread partition 1 :
49 BR310164514 g e 5 10-1 | PR6150211 ﬁéﬁ%&iﬁ%ﬂiﬁ Screw 1 L |
5 PROS20DK04T | PITIBREN AL Knife eccentric wheel assy 1 i | PROOOOBLIS i Thread shear rock arm ! |
5-1 ition3 VDL It Knife eccentric wheel 1 12 Afrit LA Positioning block 1 H
5-9 A ig4T Set screw 1 13 PF9000812001 B4 Screw 1 .‘:
5-3 i YBAT Set screw 1 14 PF90008121 EULLESS Spring 1
5-4 Ak AT Rock connecting rod 1 15 PF90008124 Y4 HhE Thread shear shaft bush 1
5-5 PF9520MXDK018 23 R Pin 1 16 | PR55506461 GHERE Screw 1
5-6 Eilised 24T Set screw 1 17 PF90008123 TEBHMFHEE | SHORT BUSHING 1
5-7 PF9520MXDK062 B3 Rock arm 1 19 PF90008101 VIRt Thread shear cam 1
5-8 A YBAT Set screw 2 21 PF90008103 BE4T 1/4%40 L=10 Screw, 1/4X40 L=10 2
6 PF5550330 % SEHEAT 15/64X28 L=T | Set screw 15/64X28 L=7 2 22 PF90008122 173553 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
7 PF9520MXDK016 I THE Knife shaft bush D 1 23 PF90008131 HE Spring cover 1
8 PF9520MXDK015 T LwE Knife shaft bush U 1 24 PF90008132 VIR e Spring 1
& Pro9902s8 -Eg C".WPE S ! % SIS m‘g 1/4)(40 16 Serew, 1/4X40 . : Fos # = ES K Description o B s = % ® Description B F 5 ﬁ: 5 E4 i Description )’&i
10 PF9520MXDK006 YI70% Knife shaft 1 2 PF90008126 P4 miR A Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1 Refl' No PFQS:Z;];}OZO — . QIY Ref. No Part No P QTY Ref. No Part No P QTY
B PFOS20MKDKOL9 (S04SR Spring assy ! 21 |PRO00SI3B | ITIEhH Thread shear shaft 1 2 Prasos T LB Sweep line solenoid assembly 1 11 | £P6o60s2e kel 011 wap : 1 PF55501127 GRAE THREAD STAND AMS !
13-1 PF9520XDK005 DT R Knife shaft guide 1 28 PF9802804 I Solenoid components tangent 1 2 Pro550825 Oﬁﬁ‘ P L ! 2 PRo5501016 BLT] K SCREW DRIVER  (LARGE) !
13-2 BF700S039 B24T 11/64%40-9. 5 screw 11/64%40-9.5 2 2 PF9800TD408 Rt On the shaft for the pipeline 1 3 PF55501017 e 7] (f) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
: : 2 PF90008141 SB4T 1/4%28 Screw 1/4%28 1 5 : . : =
14 PF90008133 By 0 ring P9 9 3 PF5550831 R E Filter felt compression spring 1 4 PF55501018 PYYRES) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
ring 30 PF90008142 $B4T 1/4%08 Screw 1/4X28 1 4 SFPF9520YGZ] I LA 0il retun pipe assy 1 5 eeDTigiid " \FiTLE i
18 o DTHEFRT SeEe 1 31 SCJ1009 P RSt Washer 1 41 SCI5030 i 0il retun pipe ! 6 PF555053 B BOBBIN 2
17 PF9520MXDK002 %S H Knife shaft guide 1 . 4-2 PF5550830 L3k 5] 3 8 9 Felt pouch 1 .
3 PF90008134 pELT CLIP 1 B 7 PFQ51425 Lk FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
18 PF5550412 24T 9/64%40 L=10.5 Screw 9/64X40 L=10.5 2 4-3 PF5550230 R4T Screw 1 ) h—— i NG COML )
) 3 PF90008133 TR WASHER 1 4-4 PF5550827 T i 0il retum tube holder 1
19 PF9520MXDK045 pRES S Knife holder 1 9 SCJ6018 Bkt 44T RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 4
L m . 34 PF900081412 ETITREREET SCREW 1/8-44X6 1 5 PF90001022 e itk Hook for tubing 1 -
19-1 iid 7] Knife holder 1 i T —— SR ; 6 PF90001024 P Adjusting spring 1 10 PF5550102 Pl Skod e e RUBBER CUSHION 2
19-2 PF9520MXDK020 7] Upper knift 1 7 PF90001023 A RRET Screw 1 11 PF55501022 biiikid OILER ASM. 1
19-3 Hifik TTIER Knife washer 1 8-1 PF90000237 SRRIRFN Winder wheel 1 11-1 PF61501105 N SMALL OILER ASM. 1
- ; ; 8-2 PF68425H33 BR4T 11/64X40 L=6 Screw 11/64X40 L=6 2 12 PF555099 UL KB R NOSE SUPPORT 2
19-4 ik I AR ARAT Scerw bind 2
20 PF68425K25 Y24T Set screw 1 9 PF2284014802 HRIRET Screw 1 13 PF555098 HlLsk/NB BB DIE CUSHION 2
- PRBEA0149 - Needle plate ) 10 PF5550817 Heih B Bk For pipe joints 1 14 PF5550102301 i B 48 Accessory zipper bag 1
- 11 PF555081 WRAM Pump components 1 15 PF5550102001 Mk FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
22-3 PF8520156 HEE Material cover 1 12 PF555056 T E IR AR ET Stud screw pump connection 1 16 PF8520831 AN} Little funnel 1
99-4 | BFT00S014 HEE EagAT Material cover screw 2 iz iizzi‘l’fzgé"” g:i@&m& *S’““‘p cennectionfstud i 17 $CJ2073 KUBAT Self tapping screw 4
' L S Big funnel
2 PF9520MXDK054 AT Needle plate screw 2 15 PF888056D442 BT 3HRAR [Jizejboldergbarcket (loyez) : 12 §§§§§§§§§ igi M;idlzn:nnel i
26 SFPF9520MBZ] TR A S Face plate assy 1 16 PF888056D437 PE T SCHER Wire holder 1 B — 4T SCREW ”
26-1 PF8420M-D3010107 ?L% Rubber plug 3 17 PF5550725 $B4T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
262 |PROSOMOKO26 | SURFHALIRAT Shouler screwc 1 Mol - BTSN RLE T EA SRR AR R
e | e g@‘;‘w B | Souler seree ) Add :Jingxiu Rd,Xinhe Town, Taizhou,
- ) ear lever - .
26-5 | PF9520MXDK023 REREAME Collar 1 Zhejiang,China
s Sh gy 4= == 3
26-6 | PFO520MXDK035 FHRFHE Spring 1 BRINEEN, BABITEM, UESWEHE




